
Tender No. 07/2022

Scope of Work Interior designs and refurbishment work for the rooms located in the Main 
Tower, Block A, Block B

Tender Document 
Sale Start Date Sunday, 13 March 2022

Last date for collect 
Tender Document Thursday, 17 March 2022

Tender Closing Date Not later than 10:00 am on Thursday, 07 April 2022

Companies Grade International and local companies (Excellent, First Grade)

Experience Contractors with previous experience of Refurbishment works

Tender Fees 
Payment

300/-Omani Riyals (non-refundable)

A proof of payment of Tender Fees must be brought for collection of Tender, 
which shall be deposited in account detailed as follows: 
Beneficiary: Oman Tourism Development Co. SAOC 
Bank: Bank Muscat 
Branch: Al Khuwair - Sultanate of Oman 
Account No. 0317008860360019 
Swift Code: BMUSOMRXXXX 
Finance Code: 11476301

Tender Document 
Collection

Tender Documents can be collected from the Omran Headquarters’ 
Receptionist at the Ground Floor:

Oman Tourism Development Company (OMRAN)
OMRAN Office at Oman Convention and Exhibition Center (OCEC)
Madinat Al Irfan
Building number 303, Way number 3, Complex number 303

Tender documents can only be collected during working hours:
Sunday – Thursday 8:30am – 3:00pm

Tender Submission

All Bidders are required to submit their Tender, compliant with the Tender 
Documents instructions to the OMRAN Tender Box at the reception area 
of OMRAN Office (Madinat Al Irfan) before 10:00 a.m. on the last date for 
submission addressed to:  Chairman of Tender Committee 
P.O. Box 991, P.C. 130, Al Athaiba, Sultanate of Oman 
Tel: + 968 24 391 111, Fax: + 968 24 391 112

Vendor Registration 

All Bidders are required to submit their Tender, compliant with the Tender 
Documents instructions to the OMRAN Tender Box at the reception area 
of OMRAN Office (Madinat Al Irfan) before 10:00 a.m. on the last date for 
submission addressed to:  Chairman of Tender Committee 
P.O. Box 991, P.C. 130, Al Athaiba, Sultanate of Oman 
Tel: + 968 24 391 111, Fax: + 968 24 391 112

omran.om

Oman Tourism Development Company (OMRAN Group)
Tel: +968 24 39 11 11    
info@omran.om
@omrangroupom 

Tender
Refurbishment Works for Crowne Plaza Salalah, 
Dhofar Governate, Sultanate of Oman 

Subject


